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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
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23100554

JIBAN GURAGAI

Male

OBC/MOBC

82.000

72.000

60.000

70.643

o

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

[y
o

Assamese

294.643

23113862

Riku Nath

Female

OBC/MOBC

75.200

68.000

71.941

78.500

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.641

23133036

Gitika Bora

Female

OBC/MOBC

82.800

55.333

77.882

77.400

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.416

23111485

Priyanka Baruah

Female

OBC/MOBC

86.800

66.000

61.700

76.786

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.286

23141471

Sankar Baruah

Male

OBC/MOBC

61.400

62.667

91.429

74.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

289.495

23117020

Anupam Attreya

Male

OBC/MOBC

81.400

60.667

72.706

74.143

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

288.915

23108304

Florence Kashyap

Female

OBC/MOBC

78.200

64.667

66.294

79.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 |00 0O |O

Assamese

288.375

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23100516 Gulap Hussain Male UR 65.000 | 64.667 53.471 70.450 ncc: O | Assamese | 253.587
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

2 | 23113337 Rabia Begum Female UR 63.400 | 66.667 51.500 70.357 ncc: O | Assamese | 251.924
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

3 | 23105285 Farida Khanam Female UR 54.400 | 60.667 64.647 68.643 Nce: O | Assamese | 248.357
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

4 | 23139105 Begum Mamtaz Female UR 54.400 | 65.333 51.286 73.111 Nce: O | Assamese | 244.130
Ahmed PwD SPOR: 0
w cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: SC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23139475 Jagannath Das Male sC 79.200 | 69.333 61.294 74.650 nce: O | Assamese | 284.477
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23116616 Bhanita Sarania Female STP 84.800 | 56.667 74.824 75.650 WR | ncc: O | Assamese | 291.940
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23114338 | Gitu Mani Sarania Female STP 73.800 | 58.667 68.059 76.250 ncc: O | Assamese | 276.775
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 23128932 Tulsi Boro Male STP 71.200 | 62.000 67.176 74.650 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 275.026
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
4 | 23153441 Sailen Sarania Male STP 70.000 | 60.000 63.294 81.722 nce: 0 | Assamese | 275.016
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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1 23126145

Wazidul Islam

Male

UR

88.800

64.667

68.647

92.300

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

314.414

2 23131534

Abdul Rakib

Male

UR

81.600

69.333

68.471

90.450

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

309.854

3 23160955

Mursida Ara Khanam

Female

UR

88.600

63.333

78.118

79.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

309.480

4 23161657

Jubin Barman

Male

UR

86.800

62.667

81.529

77.786

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

308.782

5 23129995

Rashida Parbin

Female

UR

80.800

70.000

79.000

77.800

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

307.600

6 23120682

Deepjyoti Sarmah

Male

UR

88.200

68.667

74.235

76.071

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

307.173

7 23124351

Ashraful Islam

Male

UR

86.600

70.000

75.059

75.300

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

306.959

8 23119539

Trishna Mani Kalita

Female

UR

84.600

64.667

80.824

76.700

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

306.790

9 23161223

Antariksha Das

Female

0BC/MOBC

87.800

63.333

74.400

80.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

305.533

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 10
CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
10 | 23145567 Nasir Mirza Male UR 86.000 | 66.000 77.882 75.214 Nce: O | Assamese | 305.097
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23100812 Harekrishna Deka Male | OBC/MOBC| 88.600 | 60.000 61.647 74.500 Ncc: O | Assamese | 284.747
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23154222 Ritushee Paul Female | OBC/MOBC | 69.200 | 66.000 70.353 72.929 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 278.482
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23100560 Arup Roy Male sC 58.400 | 57.333 90.455 72.900 Nce: O | Assamese | 279.088
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23121958 Riya Biswas Female e 61.200 | 64.667 68.588 75.929 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 270.383
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23140933 Keshab Pathori Male STP 55.400 | 66.000 69.214 74.929 Nce: O | Assamese | 265.543
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23130315 Nibedita Brahma Female STP 55.800 | 62.667 65.294 79.400 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 263.161
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: UR POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23103956 Niladri Das Male sC 76.200 | 70.000 76.647 79.050 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 301.897
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,
discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



