1st Published Provisional Merit List for the Post of Regular Teachers (Upper Primary): Under DEE, Assam

Dated: 03/05/2023 Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/15 dated 11/02/2023

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 7

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23100554	JIBAN GURAGAI	Male	овс/мовс	82.000	72.000	60.000	70.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 10 CUL: 0	Assamese	294.643	
2	23113862	Riku Nath	Female	овс/мовс	75.200	68.000	71.941	78.500	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	293.641	
3	23133036	Gitika Bora	Female	овс/мовс	82.800	55.333	77.882	77.400	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	293.416	
4	23111485	Priyanka Baruah	Female	овс/мовс	86.800	66.000	61.700	76.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	291.286	
5	23141471	Sankar Baruah	Male	овс/мовс	61.400	62.667	91.429	74.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	289.495	
6	23117020	Anupam Attreya	Male	овс/мовс	81.400	60.667	72.706	74.143		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	288.915	
7	23108304	Florence Kashyap	Female	ОВС/МОВС	78.200	64.667	66.294	79.214		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	288.375	



DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 4 Page 2 of 10

CATEGORY: PWD POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23100516	Gulap Hussain	Male	UR PwD	65.000	64.667	53.471	70.450		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	253.587	
2	23113337	Rabia Begum	Female	UR PwD	63.400	66.667	51.500	70.357		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	251.924	
3	23105285	Farida Khanam	Female	UR PwD	54.400	60.667	64.647	68.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	248.357	
4	23139105	Begum Mamtaz Ahmed	Female	UR PwD	54.400	65.333	51.286	73.111		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	244.130	

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 1 Page 3 of 10

CATEGORY: SC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23139475	Jagannath Das	Male	sc	79.200	69.333	61.294	74.650		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.477	

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 4 Page 4 of 10

CATEGORY: STP POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23116616	Bhanita Sarania	Female	STP	84.800	56.667	74.824	75.650	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	291.940	
2	23114338	Gitu Mani Sarania	Female	STP	73.800	58.667	68.059	76.250		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	276.775	
3	23128932	Tulsi Boro	Male	STP	71.200	62.000	67.176	74.650		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	275.026	
4	23153441	Sailen Sarania	Male	STP	70.000	60.000	63.294	81.722		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	275.016	

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 10

CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23126145	Wazidul Islam	Male	UR	88.800	64.667	68.647	92.300		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	314.414	
2	23131534	Abdul Rakib	Male	UR	81.600	69.333	68.471	90.450		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	309.854	
3	23160955	Mursida Ara Khanam	Female	UR	88.600	63.333	78.118	79.429	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	309.480	
4	23161657	Jubin Barman	Male	UR	86.800	62.667	81.529	77.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	308.782	
5	23129995	Rashida Parbin	Female	UR	80.800	70.000	79.000	77.800	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	307.600	
6	23120682	Deepjyoti Sarmah	Male	UR	88.200	68.667	74.235	76.071		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	307.173	
7	23124351	Ashraful Islam	Male	UR	86.600	70.000	75.059	75.300		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	306.959	
8	23119539	Trishna Mani Kalita	Female	UR	84.600	64.667	80.824	76.700	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	306.790	
9	23161223	Antariksha Das	Female	овс/мовс	87.800	63.333	74.400	80.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	305.533	



Page 5 of 10

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 10 Page 6 of 10

CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
10	23145567	Nasir Mirza	Male	UR	86.000	66.000	77.882	75.214		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	305.097	

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 2 Page 7 of 10

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23100812	Harekrishna Deka	Male	ОВС/МОВС	88.600	60.000	61.647	74.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.747	
2	23154222	Ritushee Paul	Female	OBC/MOBC	69.200	66.000	70.353	72.929	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	278.482	

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 2 Page 8 of 10

CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23100560	Arup Roy	Male	sc	58.400	57.333	90.455	72.900		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	279.088	
2	23121958	Riya Biswas	Female	sc	61.200	64.667	68.588	75.929	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	270.383	

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 2 Page 9 of 10

CATEGORY: STP POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.EI.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23140933	Keshab Pathori	Male	STP	55.400	66.000	69.214	74.929		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	265.543	
2	23130315	Nibedita Brahma	Female	STP	55.800	62.667	65.294	79.400	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	263.161	

DISTRICT: DARRANG TOTAL COUNT: 1 Page 10 of 10

CATEGORY: UR POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

S	l No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
	1	23103956	Niladri Das	Male	sc	76.200	70.000	76.647	79.050		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	301.897	

- 1. This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch, discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.
- 2. Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.
- 3. Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.